Characteristics
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ (at 500Vdc)
 Dielectric strength:
 Coil to contact 4,000 VAC for 1 min.
 Across open contacts 1,500 VAC for 1 min.
Dielectric creepage:  1A, 1B: 8mm
                                                      1C: 6mm
Set time                                      ≤15ms

48Vdc ≤38.4Vdc  1536Ω 2 x 768Ω
1 Coil voltage should be indicated in three digit format (6Vdc = 006)
Ordering Information
 K110 – 2                 –        S          012 P –      1A T – Y
Relay Series:
Configuration: 1:  No switch; no auxiliary convexity
 2: With switch; no auxiliary convexity
 3: No switch; with auxiliary convexity
 4: With switch; with auxiliary convexity
 5: With switch, no auxiliary convexity
       reverse action
Coil Type:  S:  Single coil
 D: Dual coil
Coil Voltage1: 6, 9, 12, 24, 48 Vdc
Coil Polarity: P: Positive
 N: Negative
Contact Form: 1A: Form 1A – NO
 1B: Form 1B – NC
 1C: Form 1C (No for K110-5)
Contact Material:  T:  AgSn02
Construction:  Y:  Sealed IP67 (Only for K110-1 and K110-3)
 Z:  Flux proofed
KG Technologies, Inc.    /    Phone: +1.888.513.1874    /    Fax: +1.888.511.3989    /    Email: info@kgtechnologies.net    /    Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
06/Jun/2019
  K110 Page 2 / 6
K110-1, K110-2, K110-3, K110-4
K110-5
KG Technologies, Inc.    /    Phone: +1.888.513.1874    /    Fax: +1.888.511.3989    /    Email: info@kgtechnologies.net    /    Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
06/Jun/2019
Dimensional Drawings
  K110 Page 3 / 6
All dimensions in mm unless otherwise noted. For more information, please contact KG Technologies.
K110-1, K110-2, K110-3, K110-4
KG Technologies, Inc.    /    Phone: +1.888.513.1874    /    Fax: +1.888.511.3989    /    Email: info@kgtechnologies.net    /    Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
06/Jun/2019
Wiring Diagrams
  K110 Page 4 / 6
KG Technologies, Inc.    /    Phone: +1.888.513.1874    /    Fax: +1.888.511.3989    /    Email: info@kgtechnologies.net    /    Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
06/Jun/2019
Wiring Diagrams
  K110 Page 5 / 6
Disclaimer: This data sheet is for reference only. All specifications are subject to change without prior notice. KG Technologies, Inc. cannot predict
every possible application for our relays. While we do our best to make our relays as versatile as possible, we highly recommend contacting our
engineering team if you have any questions. KG Technologies, Inc. is not responsible for malfunctioning relays when operated outside the specified
parameters given in this data sheet.
KG Technologies, Inc.    /    Phone: +1.888.513.1874    /    Fax: +1.888.511.3989    /    Email: info@kgtechnologies.net    /    Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
06/Jun/2019
  K110 Page 6 / 6
1: It is possible that during transit or final assmely the relay could change state. Therefore, it is recommended that all relays be set to
the desired state via a power supply.